Public utilities $ 196,107   $ 230,889   $ - $ -

Total business-type activities $ 196,107   $ 230,889   $ - $ -
Total primary government $ 70,441,102   $ 2,844,500   $ 31,864,399   $ -

COMPONENT UNIT:

School Board $ 15,269,353   $ 161,478   $ 17,755,241   $ -
Total component unit $ 15,269,353   $ 161,478   $ 17,755,241   $ -

General revenues and transfers:

  General property taxes

  Local sales and use tax

  Communication sales tax

  Consumer utility tax

 Motor vehicle licenses

 Restaurant food taxes

 Hotel and motel room taxes

  Other local taxes

  Unrestricted revenues from use of money

  Miscellaneous

  Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs

Payment from Northampton County

Payment from Northampton County School Board

  Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as previously reported

Restatement

Net Position - beginning, restated
Net position (deficit) - ending

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

Program Revenues

16

Exhibit 2

Component Unit

Governmental Business-type School

Activities Activities Total Board

$ (3,311,402)   $ - $ (3,311,402)   $ -

(332,184)   - (332,184) -

(8,024,508)   - (8,024,508) -

(5,221,670)   - (5,221,670) -

(1,364,505)   - (1,364,505) -

(14,859,190)   - (14,859,190) -

804,919   - 804,919 -

(2,113,775)   - (2,113,775) -

(1,344,670)   - (1,344,670) -

$ (35,766,985)   $ - $ (35,766,985)   $ -

$ - $ 34,782   $ 34,782   $ -

$ - $ 34,782   $ 34,782   $ -
$ (35,766,985)   $ 34,782   $ (35,732,203)   $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ 2,647,366
$ - $ - $ - $ 2,647,366

$ 27,608,578 $ - $ 27,608,578 $ -

4,161,554   - 4,161,554 -

229,759   - 229,759 -

341,337   - 341,337 -

404,764   - 404,764 -

526,885   - 526,885 -

865,909   - 865,909 -

450,971   - 450,971 -

4,107,255   - 4,107,255 67,196

512,240   - 512,240 797,861

1,809,230   - 1,809,230 -

- - - 12,930,377

5,750,874   - 5,750,874 -

$ 46,769,356 $ - $ 46,769,356 $ 13,795,434

$ 11,002,371 $ 34,782   $ 11,037,153 $ 16,442,800

59,769,317 482,980   60,252,297 7,012,810

(3,283,883)   (294) (3,284,177) (2,143,934)

$ 56,485,434 $ 482,686   $ 56,968,120 $ 4,868,876
$ 67,487,805 $ 517,468   $ 68,005,273 $ 21,311,676

Net (Expense) Revenue and

Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

17

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

COUNTY OF NORTHAMPTON, VIRGINIA

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

Eastern
Shore

Regional Debt
General Jail Service

ASSETS
Cash and investments $ 18,736,706   $ 265,471 $ -
Receivables (net of allowance
for uncollectibles):
Taxes receivable 1,947,907   - -
Accounts receivable 706,285 6,051 -

Lease receivable 318,682 - -
Due from other governmental units 1,296,178   266,938 -
Prepaid items - - -